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Q1 - Select the committee you served on this academic year, for which you are

completing this survey. (If you served on more than one committee you will get this survey

more than once.)

Academic Senate
Council

20 22

Choice Count

#  Field
100.00% 20

1 Academic Senate Council
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Q2 - This academic year | attended [QID1-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices] meetings:

Always

Routinely

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

o

# Field

1 Always

2 Routinely

3 Sometimes

4  Rarely

5 Never

Showing Rows: 1-6 Of 6

©

Choice
Count

47.37%

47.37%

0.00%

5.26%

0.00%

9



Q3 - | believe the [QID1-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices] effectively completes its charge

and supports the mission of the College.

1- Lowest

5 - Highest
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

#  Field %T:sf

1 1-Lowest 0.00% 0

2 2 0.00% O

3 3 5.26% 1

4 4 10.53% 2

5 5 - Highest 84.21% 16
19
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Q5 - How could the committee improve the effectiveness of completing its charge?

How could the committee improve the effectiveness of completing its charge?
I think it does very well in 10+1, | really can't think of anything it needs to do further.
Well, we could all be a little better prepared for meetings.

Every committee member needs to help out in some way and needs to know the different ways they can help out. (Let's have a list for year) The same
people volunteer, show support or engage in discussions, and the same other people sleep during council, leave early or have little involvement.

Academic Senate is effective—but effectiveness is irrelevant when management disregards to makes preemptive decisions.
Somehow control its agendas!

Itis a very large committee. The senate is looking at a reorganization which will hopefully address this.
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Q6 - | believe the [QID1-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices] performs valuable work for the

College.

1- Lowest

5 - Highest

# Field

1 1- Lowest

2 2
3 3
4 4

5  5-Highest

Showing Rows: 1-6 Of 6

Choice
Count

0.00% 0

0.00% 0

5.26% 1

5.26% 1

89.47% 17



Q7 - How could the committee improve the value of its work?

How could the committee improve the value of its work?
Again, I'm not really sure, | think it show value as it is by representing the college faculty well in shared governance.

Again, | value our work, but the actions (or inactions) of the administration shows we are not valued.
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Q8 - | have a better understanding of college governance from my service on the [QID1-

ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices].

1- Lowest

5 - Highest
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

#  Field %T:sf

1 1- Lowest 0.00% 0

2 2 0.00% 0

3 3 0.00% 0

4 4 26.32% 5

5  5-Highest 73.68% 14
19
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Q9 - How could the committee improve your understanding of college governance?

How could the committee improve your understanding of college governance?

Maybe send out short memos to all the faculty of what we are doing so they all know rather than simply reps at a division meeting, which may or may
not be attended by all faculty. (probably not)

It's a fine line between support and positive critique.
More interaction and communication with administration. Are we doing things that will actually matter?
Keep up with having the training session at the beginning of the year.

Limit the terms of senators. This would allow for more individuals to get involved on campus and provide fresh ideas.
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Q10 - | have a better understanding of college activities from my service on the [QID1-

ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices].

1- Lowest

o et _

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

#  Field Choice

Count
1 1- Lowest 0.00%
2 2 5.26%
3 3 10.53%
4 4 26.32%
5  5-Highest 57.89%
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Q11 - How could the committee improve your understanding of college activities?

How could the committee improve your understanding of college activities?
See above.
I'd like to know more about ASB activities

There are many acronyms and committee names and shortened titles that even for us who know what they are, it can still be confusing. We cannot
assume everyone knows what they mean or what the committee does. When these acronyms and names get thrown around in a conversation, we
should be clear about what we are talking especially for new members and new faculty.

| like the public comments section at the beginning - we hear much of what is going on around the campus and there is masses!
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Q12 - Through my service to the [QID1-ChoiceGroup-SelectedChoices], | feel | have

provided valuable service to the College.

Strongly Disagree

Disagree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

# Field

1 Strongly Disagree

2  Disagree

3 Neither Agree nor Disagree
4 Agree

5  Strongly Agree
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Choice
Count

0.00%

5.26%

10.53%

26.32%

57.89%

0



Q13 - How could the committee make you feel your service is more valuable to the

College?

How could the committee make you feel your service is more valuable to the...

Not really sure, | think we do a lot of good work.

I need to be more proactive about reporting on AS discussions to my constituency.
Respect for all.

Administration needs to seriously evaluate their actions and inactions.
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Q14 - What could be done to improve communication?

What could be done to improve communication?
As above, maybe send out something to the whole body so everyone knows what we're doing.
It's good. Kudos to Our Scribe.

During council, when everyone starts talking, there needs to be a better way or something in place to have an order in which people talk. There should
be a time limit on how long people talk when making comments or asking questions or giving a public announcement.

To encourage more visitors (non-voting members) to each Senate meeting, establish a more welcoming environment. Meeting in a larger room with
more chairs would help with this outcome.

Communication within AS is fine.
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Q15 - Other comments?

Other comments?

Minimize politics!

We need to meet in a bigger room - there are not enough seats with a table.

The officers do huge amounts of underappreciated (and undercompensated) service. Thanks to all!

Never in any academic setting have | felt so disregarded from management and upper administration. It makes it hard to avoid being cynical of the

concept of “shared governance.”

Showing Records: 1-4 Of 4

End of Report



